Spraying Systems Co.c
DESCRIPTION:
REVISION NO.
REFERENCE:
SHEET: OF
DATA SHEET
DS540
R

CONNECTOR ALLOWS FOR EASY ELECTRICAL HOOKUP. OPTIONAL
98546 ADAPTER CABLE AVAILABLE (SEE DS98546)
HOW TO ORDER
543EC-2 - THREE SECTION, POSITIVELY SWITCHED, 2-WAY VALVE
545E-2   - FIVE SECTION, DPDT SWITCHED, 2-WAY VALVE
3-PIN METRI-PACK 150 SHROUD CONNECTOR
*FOR "E" MOTORS REVERSE POLARITY TO CLOSE
(DPDT SWITCH)
8.0"
203mm
5.6"
143mm
75 SERIES
FLANGED INLETS
3" (76mm)
QUICK CONNECT
OUTLET WIRING CHART
PIN COLOR EC MOTOR E MOTOR
A R CONSTANT +12VDC +12VDC TO OPEN
B W SWITCHED +12VDC (SIGNAL) NOT USED
C B CONSTANT GROUND -12VDC TO OPEN
3.5"
89mm
A
B
C
MOU NTI NG BRACK ET SPECS:
BOTTOM VIEW
----- 2.12 5" (5 4mm) - ---
~.350" DIA